

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

https://www.eldoradocounty.ca.gov/Land-Use/Building-Services

PLACERVILLE OFFICE: 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 <u>BUILDING</u> (530) 621-5315 <u>bldgdept@edcgov.us</u> <u>PLANNING</u> (530) 621-5355 <u>planning@edcgov.us</u> LAKE TAHOE OFFICE: 924 B Emerald Bay Rd South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-3330 tahoebuild@ecdgov.us

El Dorado County EVCS Email Permitting Program

Thank you for using El Dorado County's Electric Vehicle Charging Stations Email Permitting Program. The program was established to comply with Assembly Bills 970 and 1236. Using this process streamlines the permitting process for both Residential and Commercial vehicle charging stations installed by an appropriate licensed contractor.

The Electric Vehicle Charging Stations permit Program is limited to the following types of permits:

- Residential Electric Charging Stations
- Commercial Electric Charging Stations.

*Requirements to participate in this program:

- o Appropriate California licensed contractor
- o Current El Dorado County Business license
- o Registered eTrakit user https://edc-trk.aspgov.com/etrakit/
- o Official El Dorado County Building permit application filled out in its entirety

Building Services HUB

AND

- Residential Charging Station Checklist (listed under checklists)
 OR
- o Commercial Charging Station Checklist (listed under checklists)
- Ability to convert permit application to a pdf format and upload.
- Ability to convert Checklist to a pdf format and upload.

In the subject line of your email to the Building department (<u>epermit@edcgov.us</u>) you should place "EVCS" then the address of your project. Your email should look like this, other formats will be rejected.

EVCS 123 Main St	_ 12 ³ ×
Virtru must be activated to enable protection. ①	Activate Virtru
epermit@edcgov.us	
EVCS 123 Main St	

Application.pdf (249K)	×
Checklist.pdf (249K)	×
5 순 Sans Serif • T • B I 빈 A • 들• 표	
Send 🗸 🛕 🔯 🖘 😌 🛆 🖬 🔓 🎢 🗄	阃

*By using this program you agree to abide to the guidelines as outlined throughout. Failure to abide by these guidelines will result in the loss or rejection of your application. We want to thank you again for using this system and hope you find the program beneficial. Please note, a vender service charge will apply for online payment of fees.